EXHIBIT G

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Mines and Mineral Industries

MD Pollution Abatement Measures
for the Beech Creek Watershed

DESCRIPTION OF REFUSE AREAS

MD Discharge
Points Providing
‘Area Relief for
Refuse Area Covered Depth Volume Runoff from
(§)) (Sq. Yds.) (Yards) (Cu. Yds.) Refuse Areas(2)
R- 1 10,500 5 52,500 8
R- 2 830 0.67 508
R- 3 7,800 6.67 52,020 13,14
R- 4 18,300 2.67 48,861 24,25,26
R- 5 7,540 1.67 12,591 25,26
R- 6 7.800 2 15,600
R- 7 24,500 4 98.000 64,65
R- 8 11,830 2 ' 23.660
R- 9 4.850 6.67 32,349
R-10 8.500 8.33 71,638
R-11 6,725 3.33 22,394
R-12 7,540 8.33 62,808 80
R-13 665 2 1.333
R-14 6,460 5 32,300
R-15 7,800 2.67 20,826 94
R-16 65,000 2 130,000
R-17 ' 19,620 4 78,480
R-18 4,300 2 8,600 85
R-19 1,610 1 1,610 105
R-20 10,500 1 10,500 112
R-21 19,100 ’ 0.67 12,800 108,112
R-22 5,324 2 10,648
R-23 1,330 0.33 440
R-24 14.500 0.67 9,715 139,148,149,150
R-25 580 0.33 192
R-26 4,500 » 0.33 14,850 152

R-27 1,335 0.33 440 153
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Refuse Area

1)
R-28
R-29
R-30
R-31
R-32
R-33

Covered
(Sq. Yds.)

16,700
1,000
500
12,630
750
1,500

Depth
(Yards)

5
0.67

—

(O I ]

Volume
(Cu. Yds.)

83,500
770
500

63,150

3,000
7,500

(1) See Plates III-A and II1-B for location of Refuse Areas.

(2) See Plates I11-A and I1I-B for location of MD Discharge Points.

MD Discharge
Points Providing
Relief for
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